CITY OF STARBASE, TEXAS : ¢
RESOLUTION NO. 2Z025-0S-20 -Fu2-RE

A RESOLUTION OF THE OF THE CITY OF STARBASE, TEXAS
ESTABLISHING OFFICIAL CITY OF STARBASE HOLIDAYS FOR THE
PERIOD OF JUNE 1, 2025 TO JUNE 1, 2026 AND PROVIDING FOR
RELATED MATTERS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Starbase, Texas (“City”) recognizes traditional annual holidays
and city hall closures for all City operations as part of the City's compensation plan and to provide
opportunities for employees to share such holidays with their family and friends; and

WHEREAS, the City of Starbase, Texas has twenty six (26) paid holidays per year for all
regular, full-time employees; and

WHEREAS, all City employees are paid for designated holidays at their regular rate of
pay, regardless of the number of hours in an employee's workday.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF STARBASE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. Recitals. The City Commission finds all the above recitals to be true and correct
and incorporates the same in this Resolution as findings of fact.

SECTION 2. The City of Starbase Texas official holidays for the period of June 1, 2025 to June
1, 2026 shall be as follows:

Juneteenth, Thursday, June 19, 2025
Independence Day, Friday, July 4, 2025
Lyndon Baines Johnson Day, Wednesday, August 27, 2025
Labor Day Monday, September 1, 2025
Columbus Day, Monday, October 13, 2025
Veterans Day, Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thanksgiving
Monday, November 24, 2025
Tuesday, November 25. 2025
Wednesday, November 26, 2025
Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025
8. Christmas
Monday, December 22, 2025
Tuesday, December 23, 2025
Wednesday, December 24, 2025
Thursday, December 25, 2025
Friday, December 26, 2025
9. New Year’s Day, Thursday, January 1, 2026
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Friday, January 2, 2026
10. Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Monday January 19, 2026
14§ President's Day, Monday, February 16, 2026
12.  Texas Independence Day, Monday, March 2, 2026
X Cesar Chavez Day, Tuesday, March 31, 2026
14. Good Friday, April 3, 2026
5 San Jacinto Day, Tuesday, April 21, 2026
16. Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026
17 Starbase Day, Wednesday, May 27, 2026

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.
PASSED AND APPROVED this 30th day of May 2025.

CITY OF STARBASE, TEXAS

Jerf fite

Bobby Pede;, Mayor

ATTEST:

Caroline Cole, City\CTeﬁ<

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Arey Mexsse
Wm. Andrew Messer, City Attorney




